## **Local Agency Formation Commission for the County of Los Angeles**

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## PROPOSED DRAFT BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 AND RECOMMENDED FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-21

Pursuant to Government Code Section 56381, the Local Agency Formation Commission for the County of Los Angeles ("LAFCO" or "Commission") hereby gives notice as follows:

- 1. LAFCO will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday, March 11, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.** for the **Proposed Draft Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-21**, to hear and receive any oral or written objections, or evidence that is made, presented, or filed regarding adoption of the Proposed Draft Budget for FY 2020-21. The hearing will be held in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, Room 381B, Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 West Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, unless cancelled or rescheduled by the Commission or the Commission Chair approves an alternate meeting location.
- 2. LAFCO will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday, April 8, at 9:00 a.m.** for the **Recommended Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-21**, to hear and receive any oral or written objections, or evidence that is made, presented, or filed regarding adoption of the Recommended Final Budget for FY 2020-21. The hearing will be held in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, Room 381B, Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 West Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, unless cancelled or rescheduled by the Commission or the Commission Chair approves an alternate meeting location.
- 3. In the event that any written opposition or comments for the Proposed Draft Budget and/or the Recommended Final Budget are mailed or hand-delivered to LAFCO, rather than being hand-delivered to the hearings' location listed above before the conclusion of the Commission public hearings, such mailed or hand-delivered written opposition or comments must be received by the LAFCO Office, at 80 South Lake Avenue, Suite 870, Pasadena, California 91101, no later than 5:00 p.m. on the business day preceding the date set for hearing in order for the mailed or hand-delivered opposition or comments to be deemed timely and to be considered by the Commission in connection with the noticed hearings.
- 4. The Proposed Draft and Recommended Final Budgets and all related documents are on file in the office of the Local Agency Formation Commission, 80 South Lake Avenue, Suite 870, Pasadena, California 91101, and may be examined by any person upon request. LAFCO meeting agendas are posted on-line prior to the meetings at www.lalafco.org. For further information, contact the LAFCO office at (626) 204-6500. The office hours are Monday Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., closed Fridays and Holidays.